

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE
SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10572/2020

MANJIT SINGH SODHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT
Registrar

MG