

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10572/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2020 in EA No. 1/2019 passed by the Special Court (Trial of Offences Relating to Transaction in Securities) Act 1992 at Mumbai)

MANJIT SINGH SODHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 23359/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 04-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.  
Ms. Shahrukh Alam, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.  
M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Upreti, Adv.  
Yosha Dutt, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Upreti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 Leave granted.
- 2 The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.
- 3 Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)